Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Webster Business Credit Corporation, formerly known as Whitehall Business Credit Corporation Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of New York Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:The 8th Summit LLC Internal Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/106,274 76/106,056; 76/106,032; 76/106,302	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Holly Miller	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Vedder, Price, Kaufman & Kammholz	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 222 North LaSalle St 24th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 22-0259
City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60601	
9. Signature. DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
Michael J. Turgeon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover:	March 29, 2004 Date Sheel, attachments, and document

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

CONTINUATION OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - Item 2

Additional Receiving Parties:

Erehwon Mountain Outfitter, Inc. 1970 South Carboy Mount Prospect, Illinois 60056 Illinois Corporation

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0739

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Webster Business Credit Corporation, formerly known as Whitehall Business Credit Corporation (the "Lender"), the holder of a security interest in the trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Trademarks") granted to the Lender by The 8 th Summit LLC and Erehwon Mountain Outfitter, Inc. pursuant to a certain Trademark and Security Agreement dated as of March 13, 2003 and filed with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2003, at Reel/Frame: 002634/0359 (23 pages), hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks.

WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

Title: O

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

NorFolk ss

On this 17 day of February, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Brian Kennedy, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were Ariver's license to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as Vice President for Webster Business Credit Corporation.

(official signature and seal of notary)

My commission expires: 6-4-10

815850.1

EXHIBIT A

Serial Number: 76106274

Mark (words only): THE 8TH SUMMIT

Current Status: Opposition period completed, a Notice of Allowance has been issued.

Date of Status: 2002-09-03 Filing Date: 2000-08-09

The Notice of Allowance Date is: 2002-09-03

Serial Number: 76106056

Mark (words only): THE EIGHTH SUMMIT

Current Status: Opposition period completed, a Notice of Allowance has been issued.

Filing Date: 2000-08-09

The Notice of Allowance Date is: 2002-09-03

Serial Number: 76106032

Mark (words only): THEEIGHTHSUMMIT.COM

Current Status: Opposition period completed, a Notice of Allowance has been issued.

Date of Status: 2002-06-25 Filing Date: 2000-08-09

The Notice of Allowance Date is: 2002-06-25 December 2002 - Filed a TEAS Extension Request

Serial Number: 76106302

Mark (words only): THEEIGHTHSUMMIT

RECORDED: 03/29/2004

Current Status: Opposition period completed, a Notice of Allowance has been issued.

Date of Status: 2002-06-04 Filing Date: 2000-08-09

The Notice of Allowance Date is: 2002-06-04 December 2002 - Filed a TEAS Extension Request

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0741